

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 45001: 2018

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

JINDAL STAINLESS LIMITED (Hot Rolling Division) O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar – 125005, Haryana, India with the locations according to the annex



operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 45001: 2018 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope -

Manufacture and Dispatch of Hot Rolled Stainless Steel Flat Products and Cold Rolled Non-Ferrous Alloys' Coils & Sheets

Certificate Registration No. 44 126 0775709 Audit Report No. 2.5-3776/2007

Valid from **17.02.2023** Valid until **16.02.2026** Initial certification 2008 (BS OHSAS 18001)

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Mumbai, **06.04.2023**

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

TUV India Pvt. Ltd., 801, Raheja Plaza – 1, L.B.S. Marg,

Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086, India www.tuv-nord.com/in







CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 45001: 2018

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

JINDAL STAINLESS LIMITED (Cold Rolling Division) O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar – 125005, Haryana, India



operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 45001: 2018 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope -

Manufacture and Dispatch of Cold Rolled Stainless Steel Flat Products, Coin Blanks, Razor Blade Stainless Steel and Precision Strips

Certificate Registration No. 44 126 0775709/01 Audit Report No. 2.5-3776/2007

Valid from 17.02.2023 Valid until **16.02.2026** Initial certification 2008 (BS OHSAS 18001)

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Mumbai, 06.04.2023

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

TUV India Pvt. Ltd., 801, Raheja Plaza – 1, L.B.S. Marg,

Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086, India www.tuv-nord.com/in



